January 21, 1970
Spanish Fork, Utah

Mr. FPrank Reese

Business Manager

State Engineer's Office
442 State Capitol

Salt Lake City, Utah 84114

Dear Frank:
Here is a change on the system for the year 1970,

Appropziator Account No. 8 E. A. (Ted) Johnson 01d

New Appropriator,

Account No. 8, Robert Redford
854 East 3rd South
Provo, Utah 84601

On the dividing the assesment of account No. 1 of the Clinton

Irrigation Company. Below is a diversion of that account.

Bert Oberhansley 305 N. 300 W, Spanish Fork, Utah
Don Oberhansley 80 E. 700 N. Spanish Fork, Utah
Mrs. Ernest L. Roach R.F.D, # 2 Spanish Fork, Utah
Mrs. Ruby L. Poulsen Box 447 Mount Pleasant, Utah
Donald L. Mitchell Birdseye Star Rt. Fairview, Utah

Selby O. Dixon 250 N. 1lst. E. Payson, Utah

Here is a copy of the Summary Of All Water Delivered to
Appropriators in 1969.

Thank You

& T

Water Commissioner
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SUMMARY OF ALL WATER DELIVERED

TO APPROPRIATORS
~1969=

Clinton Irrigation Company

D, & R. G. Railroad Company
Spanish Fork East Bench Canal Co.
Sidney B. Elmer (Henry Elmer)
Myron Childs

Spanish Fork City Turnout "C"
Lake Shore Irrigation Company
Robert Redford

C. E. Dansie

K. D. Mitchell

John Oberhansly

Robert Pace

Walter E. Redgley

Salem Irrigation Company

Clyde B, Condley

Kenner B. Clayton (J. Ross Nielsen)
John Hunter

Spanish Fork City

Mill Race Diversion 618.9
Pipe Line Diversion 1,437.1
Total City

Spanish Fork Southeast Irrigation Co.
Spanish Fork South Irrigation Co.
Spanieh Pork West Field Irrigation Co.
Strawberry Water Users Association
¥Wm. D. Jackson

Ernest Mitchell (Forman J. Seamons)
Wm, A. Pace (Raleigh P. Williams)

Total

Acre
Feot

819.0
1.0
9,869.7
230.1
126.9
313.4
6,351.1
135.1
47.6
250.0
85.3
224.1
0.0
8,230.6
101.2
49.7
60.0

2,056,0
2,156.2
12,202.0
14,432.9
72,986.7
724.0
53.6
59.5

131,565.7



